

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lynn Viesti Phone: 203-783-5799

Email: <a href="mailto:lviesti@milfordbank.com">lviesti@milfordbank.com</a>

## The Milford Bank Foundation Contributes to Local Charitable Groups

Milford, CT, February 1, 2021 - The Milford Bank Foundation announced it has contributed over \$16,000 to several community groups including: Boys & Girls Club of Milford, Daughters of the American Revolution, Dolly Parton's Imagination Library, Emerge, Emma Davis Medical Ministry, Friends of the Milford Library, Literacy Center of Milford, Milford Historical Society, Milford Prevention Council, Pantochino Productions, Rape Crisis Center of Milford, Sterling House Community Center of Stratford, TEAM Inc., and United Way of Milford.

The Milford Bank Foundation was established in 2003 to support charitable, health, public safety and education initiatives in communities served by The Milford Bank.

The Milford Bank was founded in 1872 and is a mutual institution with full service offices in Milford and Stratford and loan production office in New Haven. The Bank offers a wide variety of banking and financial products and services to businesses, individuals and organizations.

The Milford Bank is Member FDIC.